502395200 06/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Renovis, Inc.	10/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nathaniel Heintz
Street Address:	441 Fowler Avenue
City:	Pelham Manor
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13104316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36812-704.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kmoussalli
Signature:	/Kmoussallli/VanGoor/
Date:	06/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=36812-704.831 Assignment - Renovis to Heintz#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030670 FRAME: 0201 :H \$40.00 13104316

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "Patent Assignment Agreement") is entered into as of October 14, 2008 by and between Renovis, Inc. a Delaware corporation with a place of business at Two Corporate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080 ("Assignor") and Nathaniel Heintz, an individual having an address at 441 Fowler Avenue, Pelham Manor, New York ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/494,248 entitled "Method for isolating cell-type specific mrnas" and filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2004 as a pending national stage entry application claiming priority to and the benefit of PCT/US02/34645 (the "Patent Pending"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Pending.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby, irrevocably and without reservation assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Pending.
- 2. <u>Binding Agreement</u>. The terms and covenants of this Patent Assignment Agreement shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and his heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Patent Assignment Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of California, without reference to conflict of laws principles. Any failure to enforce any provision of the Patent Assignment Agreement shall not constitute a waiver thereof or of any other provision. This Patent Assignment Agreement may not be amended, nor any obligation waived, except by a writing signed by both parties. If any provision of this Patent Assignment Agreement is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable, then such provision shall be eliminated or limited to the extent required by applicable law and this Patent Assignment Agreement, as so modified, shall remain enforceable in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above.

RENOVIS	S, INC.	The second second
Name:	MICHAEL G. KELLY	
Title:	PRESIDENT	

PATENT REEL: 030670 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 06/24/2013